## BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

**NEXT ITEM** 



## **AGENDA ITEM #43**

Meeting Date 08/10/04

Page 1 of 1

Decree de d'Autre	(denthy appropriate Action or Motion, Anthornty or Requirement for Nem and Identhy the outcome and/or						
Requested Action	purpose of tem )						
<b>MOTION TO FILE:</b> State Road 7/US 441 Collaborative Resolution 04-03, dated July 15, 2004, endorsing the proposed "Transit Oriented Corridor" and "Transit Oriented Development" future land use map categories that facilitate and promote the unified redevelopment efforts of each local government along the State Road/US 441 corridor.							
Why Action is Necessary:							
What Action Accomplishes:							
Is this Action Goal Related?	No						
Summary Explanation/Background	thatques	(The first sentence includes the Agency recommendation. Provide an executive summary of the action that gives an overview of the relevant details for the term. Identify how them meets Commission Challenge Goal).					
See attached Resolution 04-03 submitted by State Road 7/US 441 Collaborative							
Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary (Include projected cost, approved but under funding requirements.)			dget amount and account number, source of funds, and any				
Exhibits Attached (copies of original agreem ents)							
(Please number exhibits consecutively.)							
Resolution 04-03							
Document Contro	Document Control			Commission Action			
(Number) Executed original(s) for permanent record				APPROVED		DENIED	
Executed copies to return to:			DEFERRED				
Other instructions:(Include name, agency, and phone)							
				From			
			T				
Signature:	Date:	ite: Type: Name, Title, Agency and Phone					
	07/27/04	Mayor, Ilene Lieb	oerm	an 954-357-700°	1		
Source of additional information: Type Name, Agency and	Phone						



## **RESOLUTION 04-03**

A RESOLUTION BY THE STEERING COMMITTEE OF THE STATE ROAD 7/U.S. 441 COLLABORATIVE ENDORSING THE PROPOSED "TRANSIT ORIENTED CORRIDOR" AND "TRANSIT ORIENTED DEVELOPMENT" FUTURE LAND USE MAP CATEGORIES THAT FACILITATE AND PROMOTE THE UNIFIED REDEVELOPMENT EFFORTS OF EACH LOCAL GOVERNMENT ALONG THE STATE ROAD 7/U.S. 441 CORRIDOR.

Whereas, the Steering Committee of the Collaborative has expressed its desire to create an area-wide comprehensive and functional Master Plan to guide future redevelopment activities along the State Road 7/U.S. 441 Corridor in Broward County; and,

Whereas, the Steering Committee members wish to collaborate with other area local governments to address current land use, transportation, economic and aesthetic issues along the State Road 7/U.S. 441 Corridor and increase intergovernmental cooperation, and,

Whereas, the Broward County staff has worked along with members of the State Road 7 Land Use Sub-Committee to create Future Land Use Map categories that are supportive of redevelopment of the State Road 7 Strategic Master Plan; and,

Whereas, the County's proposed "Transit Oriented Corridor" and "Transit Oriented Development" categories would promote the redevelopment activities consistent with the recommendations of the State Road 7 Strategic Master Plan; and,

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Steering Committee of the State Road 7/U.S. 441 Collaborative that:

1. The Broward County Planning Council and the Broward County Commission consider transmitting the proposed "Transit Oriented Corridor" and "Transit Oriented Development" Future Land Use Map Categories as amendments to the Broward County Comprehensive Plan; and,

APPROVED ON this 15th day of July, 2004.

Leanna "Lee" Mirsky, Chan

The State Road 7/U.S. 441 Collaborative

Date



## **CHAIR**

Commissioner Leanna "Lee" Mirsky City of Lauderhill

DESIGNEES

July 21, 2004

Rebecca Grohall City of Coral Springs

Commissioner Carlton Moore City of Ft. Lauderdale

Commissioner Hazelle Rogers City of Lauderdale Lakes

Gus Zambrano City of Miramar

Commissioner Gary Frankel City of North Lauderdale

Sheila Rose City of Coconut Creek

Commissioner Joseph Varsallone City of Margate

Commissioner Edward Portner City of Tamarac

Mayor Rae Carole Armstrong City of Plantation

Vice-Mayor Judy Paul Town of Davie

Commissioner Fran Russo City of Hollywood

Cynthia Chambers Broward County

**EX OFFICIO** 

John Billingsley, Jr. Broward Planning Council

Steve Braun FDOT

Carolyn A. Dekle SFRPC

Mayor Richard Kaplan Broward MPO

Ken Metcalf DCA

Tommy Moore Broward School Board

Karen Smith SFWMD Mr. Henry Sniezek Executive Director

Broward County Planning Council 115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 307

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

RE: Proposed Transit-Oriented Corridor Future Land Use Category

Dear Mr. Sniezek,

At the July 15, 2004 meeting of The State Road 7/U.S. 441 Collaborative, the Steering Committee unanimously approved Resolution 04-03 supporting the "Transit Oriented Corridor" and "Transit Oriented Development" future land use categories. I am transmitting this resolution for your consideration. The creation of these categories will help to facilitate redevelopment along the corridor.

UV 26 304

Thank you for your continued support and cooperation.

Sincerely,

David Dahlstrom, AICP

Project Manager

State Road 7 Strategic Master Plan

DD/kal

Attachment: Resolution 04-03

cc: The State Road 7/U.S. 441 Collaborative Steering Committee Broward County Planning Council

Broward County Commission

The State Road 7/U.S. 441 Collaborative

staffed by the South Florida Regional Planning Council 3440 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 140, Hollywood, Florida 33021 Phone 954-985-4416, FAX 954-985-4417